
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

535186[

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of

a
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

AII I'}ublic Contracts of Works.Services and Goods

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACI

TENDER VALUE

ENGINEER,S ESTIMATE

for civilWorks on

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN?

ADVERTISEM ENT

(i) PPRA Website

OGDCL

PKR:6,051,558.00

PKR:6,815,584.99

Within 180 Days after handing over
possession of site

Yes

Business Recorder & Dailv Jang on 19-03

)o24
(f) News Papers

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 08-04-2024 at 1200 hrs

NATURE OF PURCHASE National

EXTENSION N DUE DATE (If ANV)

NUM BER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Free of cost

WHETI IER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED tN BIDDING/TENDER

DOCUMENTS

(lf yes enclose a copy)

Yes

Yes

v
t

WHETHER BIO EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS

INCTUDED IN BIDDING/TEN DER DOCUMENTS

(lf yes enclose a co

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

a. SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE

PROCEDURE

b. SINGTE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE

PROCEDURE

NAME OF THE O RGAN IZATION/D E PTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT F E DERAL

Repair and Renovation of Public Dispensary

at TOC Facility
TITIE OF CONTRACT

Repair and Renovation of Public Dispensary

at TOC Facility

c. TWo STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

{I"I-A('H }IENT _ I

OGOCL-SCM-tB-PT CSR-Doc238028264-2024

No

I usED (Tick one)

,^. O\

l

-1-,



d. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE

BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF

PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF

REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING

ETC.)

Not Applicable

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Procurement Committee

WHETHER APPROVAT OF COMPETENT

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

Not Applicable

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS

TOWEST BlDDER

Yes

WHETHER INTEGRIIY PACT WAs SIGNED Yes



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROF'ORN{A_ II
TS535186E

To Bc Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Webs ite In ResneLL of
All Public Contracts of Works Services & Goo

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was

necessary?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE

TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly

describe)
WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME

OF OPENING OF SIDS

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR:5,051,558.00

Three (03)NUMBER OF SIODERS PREsENT AT T

OF OPENING OF BIDS

HE TIME

M/s Tasbeel Engineering & Services

1st Floor GNS Mobile Shop Near Ghota Hospital

Ghotki, Sindh 65110

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER

1't LowestRANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORT

i.e. 1,1, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID)

Repair and Renovation of Public Dispensary at TOC

Facility for smooth operations and welfare of locals

at TOC.

Yes

31-07-2024 (Copy attached)DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

(Attach a copy of agreement)

NoANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

(lf yes result thereof)
No

No

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Altach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Sent to participating bidders throllsh SAP-ARIBA e

procurement message board and uploaded on

OGDCL's website

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS

GIVEN IN THE TENDER N OTICE/DOCU M ENTS

tf ive details)

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No

(lf yes ve details)

SPECIAL CoND I IONS, 1F Anv
(Give Brief Descri tion

lF.No.2/l /20081'l'RA-RA.llll

Not Applicable



OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD,
OFF'CE OF THE

MANAGER (LOCAI-) PROCUREMENT

OGDCL hOUSE

CABLE
PHONE +92-51,92002 3750

POST COOE

/^t-
No. 4 f ,2a c> <> O DJ )

M/s Tarbeel Enginee.ing & Servlces.
I'r Floor, GNS Mobile Shop,
Near 6hota Hospital 6hotki
tasbeeltes@gmail.com
03003263080

.t
lslam ab ad- 31 - )uly, 2024

WORK ORDER

FOR
g.
I.^u8
1Eg
=sizu)< uU-
E
E

tCT ired ir & Ren cludi EI ion & el
items etc. of Public Disoensa at Tando Alam Co lex Sindh

letter of tntent No. OGoCt -SCM-t-B-pT-csR-ooc238028264-2024 dated 01,01 2024
and Contract A8reement No o)ooo dadd 3l-o?-ZoLL/-ot

1 We are pleased to inform you that OGDCL Management has approved the award of
above cited work on your quoted/corrected rates for a total amount of pKR

6,051,558.00 (Rupees six Million Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred FiIty Eight Only)
inclusive of all applicabie Taxes and excluding pST/tCT which will be reimbursed by
OGDCL at actLral to your firm, all as per BOq drawin$, specifications, terms and
conditions of the Contract Agreement referred above.

for taking over possession of the site, please contact Mr. Mehtab Ahmad, CE (Cavil)/
(PC EFP-V, Cell No. 0300-5001451), who wiil be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work,
whereas Chief Engineer (Civil)-CSR will be the Controlling Officer. Engineer-in-Charge
will report to the controlling officer for progress and payments.

Further details and drawines will be suppljed if needed at least 20 days prior notice of
actual requirementt however there will be no chan8e in basic scope ofthe work.

$eiIcA

)

3

2-\'d\' >c"tY

*hih'..11,.Y\'!:$:h:'"
0.,,i 

rr.'is;;$$!6

i1)
Cont....- on page - 2



4 Time allowed for entire completion of the work i5 180 Day5 (One lundred and Eithty
Calendar Days) effective from the date of taking over the possession of the sate.
I\/aximum time allowed for mobili2ation and takint over po5session of the sjte is 07
(Seven)days effective from the date of issue ofthis letter.

Payment will be made as per OGDCT prevailing procedure after dctajled measurement
of the work actually carried out at site and verification by the EnBineer,in,Charge, all as
per conditions oI the contract.

You will conduct Joint Pre-Construction visit / survey for the said work prior to the start
of the work. Drawings to this effect ghall be signed by the Engineerin Charge and your
rep. in token of acceptance of existing levels of the NGL recorded with respeat to the
benchmark.

lf agreed, please sign this letter in token of acceptance of work order and a copy be
returned to this office for our record.

5

6

I

Best re8ards,

Accepted By:

Deslgnatron

For M/s Tasbeel Enginee.ing & Services

c.c

cM (scM)

GM (CsR)

AGM (C&Ess)

Manager (Civil) South
ManaBer (Contracts)-
cE (civit) - csR

S.. CSRO - Sindh
Party Chjef EFP,lll

Engineer-in-Charge
Office copy

\o$.J

Manager I Proc

Ci

Yours sinc

o]l
urem

\rt*t
eht

Alon8 with romplete copy ofthe Contra.t Documents



NBP-01 18-2407030004914751 Go5-GHT-037396FS75D88230

Non-ludicial R5 2,000/-

F.{ L.r L:i :.:il [::.r'lEi q. ilt il t tffit il uill ttt ll ffll

9v'

na radfr frE Nmo t saic l0e0o0ot

^hdd 
n&r ,\.brd l4tro2 /43^,t.tl

u/s ra*€cr l4i@rr'q & *t-6 lomocel

FORM or'CoN T A(; llti
tlll\ ( ( \ !1{,\( I ACR0EIVIENT (hercinan$ called lhs 'Atsrc.ricn' ) nr'd' of 111' rr ol IUJ

Oit & c,s D.v€ldnncnt Comnrtrr Linned. (O(;l)Cl,). (le'! nrid !r led Ihe

tl,', .,,,1 Ll,c.nc pan nnd Mt't.sb.el Euinccrito & scrrir(t ilNrciNtl.L call.d nrc

a ir aeiir.ur iur icrLairr $itrls. \ 7 llcDnir nnd Rtnor{tion of nuMic

zl
ZI
!d, i

{trh wnrl$ d ir. Enreoingofany d.lecrs theEir

NOW lhi\ \s,c.menl \ilnessed&! lblioq's:

l. ln rhis Agreelncnl solds ar1d.xpEsions shall htrvc Ihc s0nc mcdnus 3s ore

r.sp.ctively assisued to rnem nr tht Conditiorr oIConlrad hetuirl lier rel;re{t 10

' l,L ro.lo$int docLrrnenrs aner rnc'rq\rrr..rrE addenoi rl 'n rr'(tr rhoce narr"

"'.,,,"1 
r" tn'r,,.r'o"" In llid(r(rr. shall be dc(-n('l l l:'r ' rnd he rcad cnd

e( rnnred as pan oflhis Agrceotnl. !i7:

1k l-eller ol AccePurcc:
-rhc coorpleted titrm ofBid along wilh Schcdnlcs r{' l}id

Clndilions ofConlrdct & Connacl l)llt'r

uN'l

?
J
s

rb,

i., i'l) l'hc prjced Scheduieo, l'rices
TlL Sp.cificark'nsiud ,rr!U

@x I

wtr'!t.YLs$'
-:t ,- i*e,,0'r'

I

.I

ESTAMP

EB ffiKffi

I



E.STAMP

ln ronsldelalion ol rhc Drytrrcrrls lo lE xradc lD llt Lnploy.r I(, rho ( onl.aclor ds

h.r!inancr nrcrliorcd.lh. Corrlmclor hercby covcnanrs wi$ (h( I:Nplger lo exccrte

$l Lonrplere the W6*s and remcd! dele.ls lhcreir in conlirnn'rt xrd in all rcsFc1s

rithitr lhe prcvisions oflhc Conlracl

llr Empl)yer hcreby covenalts lo p.ly lhc Contaclol, in considemlbn ol thc

L\ceution.rd mnlplelion ofthc Works as Plr Provisio sol tfie ( onl racl. thc Contracl

l\icc or such othtr sum !s nlay bocorrc paysble oDder lhc pn'vi\i(rrs ol-tlN Contract
.,1 ll'r rirles and in lhe nlanner prcscribLd hy lhe Conl,!.t.

l\ \\'llNl ss wllLR-E OF the pani6 herelo hav€ canscd lhis Conrtucr A8Btrrcnt to be
(r(.ulcd ($ rht dar, month l]lld year llrn b€for€ wriftn in accodsnce tlilh lllcir respectiv.laws.

.l

\rtrurr. ,l rl( corrlacror

t1$\-rr:'
r\'.'1, .)

(N{irt. I ir l.' .d Addres,

*o,
9a)r4- qr; O,./r,r

.-,

"U*r;.,J1,(

\ ,41

,::t:ffii#,$:

I

?^

f


